
Act
Sparepart list 

74079G	 2012-02-24

Etac
Box 203, 334 24 Anderstorp
tel +46 371 58 73 00 
fax +46 371 58 73 90
www.etac.com



8:2 8:3 9:2 8:1 8:4 8:5

1:1 1:2 1:3 2

4:24 4:1 3 5 6

4:3 4:6 4:4 7

4:5

4:7

10

11
31

29

30

1:4 1:4:1

12:1

12:2

12:5

12

12:3

12:4

32

21

33

22

23

24

25 26

32:1

27 28

13

14

15
16

17

20

18

19

9

9:1

8:6



valid from serial number: 21 A 00100

Pos	 Description	 	 	 	 	 Item no

1	 Rear wheel 24" high press titanium handrim .........	 25493
	 Rear wheel 24" high press stainless steel handrim .	 25494
	 Rear wheel 24" high press aluminium handrim .....	 25505
	 Rear wheel 24" high press plastic coated handrim .	 26155
	 Tyre 24" pneumatic high pressure ..........................	 80558
	 Innertube 24" pneumatic ........................................	 80560
1:1	 Handrim D540 wheel 24 titanium .........................	 24540
	 Handrim D540 wheel 24 stainless steel .................	 24023
	 Handrim D540 wheel 24 aluminium .....................	 25181
	 Handrim D540 wheel 24 plastic coated .................	 80894
1:2	 Rear wheel 24" high press without handrim ..........	 25491
1:3	 Attachment kit handrim  .......................................	 24514
1:4	 Hub aluminium ..................................................... 	 80524
1:4:1	 Axle aluminium hub ..............................................	 20349
2	 Axle sleeve ..............................................................	 20079
3	 Frame seat 	 short		  35 cm (14") .................	 25396-*
	                     			   37.5 cm (15") ..............	 25397-*
	                     			   40 cm (16") .................	 25398-*
	                     			   42.5 cm (17") ..............	 25399-*
					     45 cm (18") .................	 25400-*
			   long		  35 cm (14") .................	 25708-*
					     37.5 cm (15") ..............	 25401-*
	                     			   40 cm (16") .................	 25402-*
	                     			   42.5 cm (17") ..............	 25403-*
	                     			   45 cm (18") .................	 25404-*
4	 Frame backrest 		  35 cm (14") .................	 24492-*
	                			   37.5 cm (15") ..............	 24493-*
	                			   40 cm (16") .................	 24494-*
	                			   42.5 cm (17") ..............	 24495-*
	                			   45 cm (18") .................	 24496-*
	 Backrest locking kit without wire  .........................	 24574
4:1	 Stud M4x4 P6SS fzb .............................................	 11267
4:2	 Handle backrest lock  ............................................	 80373
4:3	 Cir clip RSM 5 stainless ........................................	 13037
4:4	 Sleeve backrest locking ..........................................	 20203
4:5	 Spring D9 d7 L15 .................................................	 80340
4:6	 O-ring Di=13.1x1.6 Nitril .....................................	 80663
4:7	 Wire backrest folding		  35 cm (14") .................	 24637
	                   			   37.5 cm (15") ..............	 24638
	                   			   40 cm (16") .................	 24639
	                   			   42.5 cm (17") ..............	 24640
	                   			   45 cm (18") .................	 24641
5	 Cir clip RSM 6 stainless ........................................	 13036
6	 Dust cover 19x 1.5 black ........................................	 50010
7	 Leading bogie backrest	 D12 L25.5 ......................	 20205
8	 Front fork short aluminium axle black blast ...........	 24620-**
8:1	 Front fork short without axle .................................	 24554-**
8:2	 Washer BRB 13.5 black chrome plated .................	 13032
8:4	 Locking nut 1/2 UNF low .....................................	 12037
8:5	 Washer BRB 13,5 black .........................................	 13031
8:6	 Cover axle wheel ....................................................	 50880

Pos	 Description	 	 	 	 	 Item no

9	 Castor 125 x 30 solid .............................................	 24522
9:1	 Screw M 6x 70 MC6S 12.9 black chrome .............	 11349
9:2	 Locking nut M 6 black chrome ..............................	 12035
10	 Backrest angle plate		  right ............................	 25418-1
					     left ...............................	 25418-2
11	 Screw M 5x 20 MC6LS NV4  ...............................	 11320
12	 Brake 				   right ............................	 27277-1
		      			   left ...............................	 27277-2
12:1	 Handle brake extension ..........................................	 50188
12:2	 Brake plunger L48 .................................................	 20325
12:3	 Screw M 6x 22 MC6S 8.8	black chrome esloc ......	 11239
12:4	 Locking joint for brake ..........................................	 25449-01
12:5	 Skruv M6x16 MC6S svkr ......................................	 11253
13	 Dust cover 32x 1.5 black ........................................	 50144
14	 Locking nut 1/2 UNF low .....................................	 12037
15	 Washer 13x24x1.2 fzb ............................................	 13040
16	 Washer BRB 13.5 black .........................................	 13031
17	 Ball bearing 1/2 EE4 2RS ......................................	 80244
18	 Locking bolt attachment front fork  ......................	 20341
19	 Locking nut M 8 black...........................................	 12032
20	 Washer BRB 13.5 black chrome plated .................	 13032
21	 Calf strap 			   35/37.5 cm (14"/15")... 	 62145
	         				    40/42.5 cm (16"/17")...	 62146
	         				    45 cm (18") .................	 62147
22	 Screw M 8x 40 MC6S 8.8	black chrome ...............	 11386 
23	 Screw M 8x 45 MC6S 8.8	black chrome ...............	 11387 
24	 Locking plate M 8 .................................................	 20399
25	 Screw M 5x  8 K6S black chrome ..........................	 11304
26	 Washer 5,5x18x2 black ...........................................	 13056
27	 Screw M8x20 MC6S 8.8 fzb .................................	 11222
28	 Front fork housing		  right ............................	 25414-**-1	
               					    left ..............................	 25414-**-2
29	 Locking washer AZ 5/8 .........................................	 13039
30	 Spacer rear axle ......................................................	 20370
31	 Rear axle 2.5°			   35cm (14") ..................	 25232-*
	                			   37.5cm (15") ...............	 25233-*
	                			   40 cm (16") .................	 25234-*
	                			   42.5 cm (17") ..............	 25235-*
	                			   45 cm (18") .................	 25236-*
	 Rear axle 0o			   35 cm (14") .................	 25247-01
					     37.5 cm (15") ..............	 25248-01
					     40 cm (16") ................	 25249-01
					     42.5 cm (17") ..............	 25250-01
					     45 cm (18") .................	 25251-01
	 Rear axle 6o			   35 cm (14") .................	 25419-01
					     37.5 cm (15") ..............	 25420-01
					     40 cm (16") .................	 25421-01
					     42.5 cm (17") ..............	 25422-01
					     45 cm (18") .................	 25423-01

32	 Footrest 			   35 cm (14") .................	 25424-***
	         				    37.5 cm (15") ..............	 25425-***
	         				    40 cm (16") .................	 25426-***
	         				    42.5 cm (17") ..............	 25427-***
	         				    45 cm (18") .................	 25428-***
32:1	 Tape anti slide W25 mm ........................................	 80478
33	 Ankle pad Act 		  right ............................	 50357
					     left  .............................	 50358

*)   Colour code: 01=black, 02=red, 22=grey texture, 30=blue texture, 33=seegreen texture, 
     34=plum texture, 38=black texture, 37=blue chrome, 47=dull blast

**)  Colour code: 01=black, 35=black blast, 36=gold

***) Colour code: 01=black, 35=black blast, 38=black texture



POS	 DESCRIPTION	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 ITEM NO

1	 Upholstery back 			   35/37.5 cm (14"/15") black ...................	 62120-60
			     			   40/42.5 cm (16"/17") ............................	 62121-60
	              	   			   45 cm (18") ...........................................	 62122-60

2	 Elastic ribbon ................................................................................................	 62117

3	 Upholstery seat  	 short 	 35/37.5 cm (14"/15") black ...................	 62179-60
						      40/42.5 cm (16"/17") ............................	 62276-60
						      45 cm (18") ............................................	 62277-60
				    long	 35/37.5 cm (14"/15") .............................	 62181-60
	                   				   40/42.5 cm (16"/17") ............................	 62278-60
	                   				   45 cm (18") ...........................................	 62279-60

4	 Cover Upholstery			   35 cm (14") dark grey ............................	 62135-60
						      37.5 cm (15") dark grey .........................	 62387-60	              		
						      40 cm  (16") ...........................................	 62136-60 
						      42.5 cm (17") .........................................	 62388-60			
						      45 cm  (18") ...........................................	 62137-60

3

2

1

4

UPHOLSTERY BACK AND SEAT


